# OP \$265.00 5412473

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axia Technologies, Inc.		12/03/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America Corporation	
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5412473	{A}
Registration Number:	5412906	{A}
Registration Number:	5446757	{A}
Registration Number:	5791286	AXIA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5791291	AXIA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5809870	AXIA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4792120	AXIAMED
Registration Number:	4778901	CORRAL
Registration Number:	4825978	PAYMENT FUSION
Registration Number:	4843149	PAYMENT INTEGRATION AS A SERVICE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2122086800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-775-8700

**Email:** tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Tomlinson

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Lewis	
SIGNATURE:	/K.L./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Axia Trademark Assignment - fully executed - 3.Dec.2021#page1.tif source=Axia Trademark Assignment - fully executed - 3.Dec.2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0107

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the latest execution date by Axia Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a current address at 4183 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93110, United States ("Assignor"), in favor of Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a current address at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including, without limitation, the trademarks and their associated registrations listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), including the underlying goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and Assignee has agreed to accept such sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee any and all rights, title and interest Assignor has in and to each of the Trademarks, including the underlying goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly authorized and executed as of the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR AXIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		ASSIGNEE BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION		
Ву:	Jon Hours	Ву:	<u> </u>	
Name:	Guy Harris	Name:	Robert Bahrampour	
Title:	President	Title:	Associate General Counsel & SVP	
Date:_	12/3/2021	Date:	12/3/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 12/10/2021